S

P

%) -4‘,@
/

/

%Y

Vi

FM23 Series Landing Gear Parts List

Fg el = £ K ¥ B Fs A = & # % B
ITEM PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QUATITY ITEM PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION QUATITY
1 FA2887T1002  |#h#% #Cover 2 FW275003/480
2| FA2887T0003 | ¥ # ECover Gasket 9 FW2750036/480 (B ©' 85) | i gt
; FM2390T2100/480(% 4} #Upper Housing RH g IFW275003/430 RetractingTube Assembly]
FM2370T2100/430 20 [F¥275003G/430 (Ad' G’ #£) |C/W Grease Pack Tube 2
FM2360G2100/419 [FM2360G1300/419 (A2’ G’ ¥
FM2340T2100/350 FM2340T1300/350
4 F¥271012 i b 45 P9 & Gearbox Half—Outside 1 IFM234061300/350 (A2’ G’ ¥
5 FR272004 % #0utput Gear 1 21 | FM2390T0002  |EEE#Strut Bracket 2
6 FW271011 15 40 55 4 & Cearbox Half-Qutside 1 22 | FW240028 M10%55(7< & #4# Bolt-Crank and Cross Drive 2
7 FW240001 M6*12 <7 ZE #¥Screw Cover and Gearbox 9 23 [FW240015 $9. 5440 |[#45Croove Pin 3
8 FW240006 M6 |#itFGrease Fitting 1 24 | FW2690T-2005 |#H%rHisShaft 1
9 FW240009 M10 |44 #Self-locking Nut 5 25 | FM2390T0001 o i #hConnecting Shaft g L
10 | FW240011 10 |F#EFlat Washer 6 (900/1486/1780)
11 [FW272007/T6 BE#Universal Crank 1 26 FR2690T-1006 |Z %0 K #Shaft 1
12 |FW240008 MIO*60|75 & #E4 Bolt—Crank and Cross Drive 1 27 |FW240004 B10%50|[H 4 44Groove Pin 9
13 | FW240017 #FShift Lock Spring 1 28 | FW272001 K4t #Bevel Cear 2
14 | FW271009 S N A5 % Input Cear 1 29 | FW240005 KA B B Washer 2
15 | FW240018 S¢8#MShift Lock Ball 2 30 | F220004 ¥ A A AThrust Bearing | 2
16 | FW200002 4 Crank Hanger 1 | 31 | FW200005 ¥ Collar 2
17 |FW240010 M10%20|7~ f B4 Hex—Heavy Duty Bolt 2 32 | FW272003 4EE#Pinion Gear 2|
1g |FH200014+D L AUR B $iShoe Axle (EIA. 5. TEE) bl 33 | F¥272006 pEE R BThrust Washer 1
FR200020+D  [EARJREE#Shoe Axle 34 | FM2390T1400/480| 2 #- B Upper Housing LI |
BUREE, B S ML T D HFN240019 (8+T0X 4Dk b e e | FM2370T1400/430]
R EREE217H9) FM2360G1400/419
FW200015T+D | ¥ AJE B Shoe (sand) i FM2340T1400/350
FM2390A1100+D | A& HEShoe (rocking) g —Feft 36 | FW271007 kAT Bushing 1|
19 | FW200015G 37 | FW271008 P % & FBearing Washer 1
FW200015R+D [ A EEShoe (wheel) DA B4 38 | FW272002 [ A 4 £Sealed Washer LH 2
FW200015S+D | & J& EEShoe (air suspension) 3g | Fw271010 K % A& 4 Spacer Bushing 1
40 | FW271005 4/ FBearing Bushing 2
41 | FW220012 HFEPlug 4




